
Pereiven RESPonte 

Mr Michael Phelan, APM 
Australian Criminal Intelligence Commission 
GPO Box 1936 
Canberra City ACT 2601 

CONFIDENTIAL 
MR MICHAEL PHELAN, APM 
AUSTRALIAN CRIMINAL INTELLIGENCE COMMISSION 

28th January 2022 

Dear Mr Michael Phelan, APM, 

Ja ueline Pearce 

I am contacting you in addition to my previous contact dated 29th December 2021, regarding the 

supplied reports and USB files containing the constructed Legal Case File File 2. 2013-2021 

Chentelle Defoe marked incomplete, including Report incomplete. I have now completed the 

detailed report for that file and am submitting the completed file for your consideration and review. 

The file submitted 29th December 2021 remained incomplete , file construction and report due to 

the situation of my circumstances involving the submitted documented evidence and reports of 

Government and Police targeting of an individual involving Government and Police Illegal 

surveillance / shared illegal surveillance to Organised targeted Crime individuals involved and 

connected and the Privacy of my own home (the targeted victim) and the information contained 

within the reports and the documented evidence constructed Legal case files under threat by the 

multiple sources of individuals involved in Organised targeted Crime. 

Documented evidence contains Confirmation and established evidence of Illegal surveillance 

Following (stalking) targeted victims movements and activities from location to location while 

residing in the locations of : 
• 1988 Kadina SA 
• 1993 Willimulka SA 
• 2003-2017 Port Pirie SA - Various residential addresses / Rental properties 

• 2017 Kadina SA 
• 2018 Adelaide SA 
• 2019 Kadina SA 

Documented evidence contains confirmation and established evidence of 2007-2017 targeted 

victim residing in Port Pirie multiple counts of blocked passage to assistance through mail 

systems interception , blocked email services on computers and Telecommunication Systems 

resulting in the Entrapment of the targeted victim in the targeting. 

Confirmation : Documented evidence of Government and Police Illegal Surveillance and Shared 

Illegal Surveillance : 
• Documented evidence contains multiple counts of 1993-2021 Multiple Intellectual Property 

Theft of business concepts and businesses in hand written form only, not shared with a third 

party, not installed on a computer in Multiple sources possession, including American and SA 

Government sources - Refer to Stage 4 Intellectual Property Theft 

• 11th January 2017 - Relocation to Kadina from Port Pirie, 

packing possessions with pare  is to relocate to Kadina on 11th January 2017 following an 

Illegally ordered Court Ordered  f a Conspired intention, explanation 

EFTA00269283



Contained within the detailed report supplied, detained into police custody within 1 hour of 

completing the evaluation while packing household possessions with my parents, before enabled 

to relocate to Kadina, and detained on that particular day of relocating. 

• Words spoken by myself in the privacy of my own home, not shared with a third party, or 

spoken directly to the parties involved - The particular words spoken in privacy by myself in my 

own home written into statements of individuals involved and connected in Govemment and 

Police Organised Targeted Crime and involved in Conspiring against the targeted victim -

Contained within the files of documented evidence 

• Individuals involved and connected in targeting of an individual in Exact location at the 

Exact moment I am in that location - Multiple documented events of individuals involved and 

connected contained within the documented evidence and report 

• Individuals involved and connected Knowledge of purchased new computer system and 

digital devices purchased in the year 2020 following confirmed computer hacking of the previous 

computer system and email services - new computer system recognised and confirmed as being 

subjected to computer hacking 2 days following switching on the new system and following 

professional setup involving multiple Security systems and change of details of all accounts -

Newly purchased computer system information was contained to the privacy of own home, family 

members parents only and purchased under the registration of registered business 

JC INNOVATIONS, not personal name 

• Individuals involved and connected knowledge of change of personal details, change of 

phone numbers multiple times, change of accounts and details, applied multiple Security systems 

to all digital devices and change of servers - 2019-2021 resulting in Fraudulent and Malicious 

activity in all new details and digital devices as with previous phone numbers and digital devices -

Documented evidence contained within the constructed files and reports 

• Individuals involved and connected knowledge of 2019-2021 targeted victims intentions of 

contacting specific individuals involving reporting targeted illegal activity and seeking assistance, 

which resulted in multiple counts of mail interception / impersonating contacts / Fraudulent email 

replies without supplying email address - Events of this nature occurring at Exact moment I am 

conducting these events and at precise moment I am using mail systems resulting in blocked 

contact to specific contact and continual Entrapment in the targeting 

• 2020 Publication of first manuscript development of 2013-2020 resulting in blocked 

marketing on social media websites - Individuals involved and connected knowledge of novel 

publication published under an authors penname, not personal name and knowledge of the exact 

time of publication resulting in interception of the marketing / knowledge of Social media sites 

used to market published novel - Marketing of published novel conducted in Privacy of own home 

• Individuals involved and connected knowledge of private conversations in the privacy of 

own home - Targeted victim obtaining advice from her mother, Cynthia Pearce to contact Fraser 

Elis, MP , Kadina for assistance in 2021 for the issue of illegal targeted activity 1993-2021 prior to 

the SA Government funding an ICAC investigation into the activities of Fraser Ellis, MP , Kadina 

alleging his involvement in Misuse of Government funds and Tax evasion / involvement in illegal 

activity - Documented evidence in the constructed legal case files proving his innocence and who 

the Govemment sources are involved in Misuse of Govemment funds and services in the period 

2012-2017 
Refer to report containing documented evidence of Steven Marshall, Premier of SA and Vicki 

Chapman, attorney General of SA involving 2017 illegal detainment of targeted victim and Misuse 

of Government funds and Government services, illegal activity of Money laundering through 

Government departments and utility accounts, altered BAS Statements in Australian tax Office 

resulting in created Fraudulent debts, missing funds and denied rebates 

EFTA00269284



The completed constructed legal case files have been completed and constructed under the act 
of Government and Police Organised Targeting of an Individual in the Privacy of own home under 
the act of Illegal surveillance and have been completed following earlier submitted files of 
December 2021 to protect the innocent parties involved in assisting the targeted victim as to not 
be subjected to illegal targeted activity. 

Some files have been purposely reconstructed prior to sent date of postal systems dated on the 
top of this cover letter to protect the innocent parties from further targeting, and who are 
contained within the documented evidence involving: 
Reconstructed Files: 
File 6.3 Gov - Not Involved - Fraser Ellis, MP, Kadina 
File 12.38 Gov - Not Involved - Fraser Ellis, MP, Kadina 

I am informing you of my intentions of seeking Legal Representation to represent the Constructed 
legal case files in a court of law to result in Prosecution of the named Individuals involved and 
connected in this documented evidence of Government and Police Targeting of an Individual 
1993-2021 I Organised Targeted Crime I Organised Crime and Multiple law Suits against the 
individuals involved and connected and the illegal targeted activity involved. 

I am submitting the completed constructed legal case files for your consideration and review and 
am seeking your Urgent Attention and assistance to conduct an investigation into the reported 
illegal activity that is still current, active, present and has severely altered my life into a state of 
isolation for my own protection and isolation from business developments, including construction 
of further book developments as self protection of further Multiple Intellectual Property Theft, as 
the individuals involved and connected and the illegal targeted activity is still active under the act 
of Government and Police Illegal surveillance. 

I can be contacted directly at the address supplied at the top of the cover letter in consideration of 
your consideration of assisting me in this urgent matter, under the act of a Criminal investigation 
and documented evidence of the targeted victim (myself) being Entrapped in the act of illegal 
targeting for a period of 8 years, continuous denied assistance, continuous denied illegal activity, 
continuous denied investigations. 

I appreciate your time and consideration concerning this urgent matter. 

Yours Sincerely 

Jacqueline Pearce 
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IRCce-lee re RESPot•Lcrt 

Mr Nigel Ryan 
Assistant Commissioner Crime Command 
GPO Box 401 
Canberra ACT 2601 

CONFIDENTIAL 
MR NIGEL RYAN 
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER CRIME COMMAND 

28th January 2022 

Dear Mr Nigel Ryan, 

Jacqueline Pearce 

I am contacting you in addition to my previous contact dated 29th December 2021, regarding the 

supplied reports and USB files containing the constructed Legal Case File File 2. 2013-2021 

Chentelle Defoe marked incomplete, including Report incomplete. I have now completed the 

detailed report for that file and am submitting the completed file for your consideration and review. 

The file submitted 29th December 2021 remained incomplete , file construction and report due to 

the situation of my circumstances involving the submitted documented evidence and reports of 

Government and Police targeting of an individual involving Govemment and Police Illegal 

surveillance / shared illegal surveillance to Organised targeted Crime individuals involved and 

connected and the Privacy of my own home (the targeted victim) and the information contained 

within the reports and the documented evidence constructed Legal case files under threat by the 

multiple sources of individuals involved in Organised targeted Crime. 

Documented evidence contains Confirmation and established evidence of Illegal surveillance 

Following (stalking) targeted victims movements and activities from location to location while 

residing in the locations of : 
• 1988 Kadina SA 
• 1993 Willimulka SA 
• 2003-2017 Port Pine SA - Various residential addresses / Rental properties 

• 2017 Kadina SA 
• 2018 Adelaide SA 
• 2019 Kadina SA 

Documented evidence contains confirmation and established evidence of 2007-2017 targeted 

victim residing in Port Pine multiple counts of blocked passage to assistance through mail 

systems interception , blocked email services on computers and Telecommunication Systems 

resulting in the Entrapment of the targeted victim in the targeting. 

Confirmation : Documented evidence of Government and Police Illegal Surveillance and Shared 

Illegal Surveillance : 
• Documented evidence contains multiple counts of 1993-2021 Multiple Intellectual Property 

Theft of business concepts and businesses in hand written form only, not shared with a third 

party, not installed on a computer in Multiple sources possession, including American and SA 

Government sources - Refer to Stage 4 Intellectual Property Theft 

• 11th January 2017 - Relocation to Kadina from Port Pirie, 

packing possessions with parents to relocate to Kadina on 11th January 2017 following an 

Illegally ordered Court Ordered of a Conspired intention, explanation 
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Contained within the detailed report supplied, detained into police custody within 1 hour of 

completing the evaluation while packing household possessions with my parents, before enabled 

to relocate to Kadina, and detained on that particular day of relocating. 

• Words spoken by myself in the privacy of my own home, not shared with a third party, or 

spoken directly to the parties involved - The particular words spoken in privacy by myself in my 

own home written into statements of individuals involved and connected in Government and 

Police Organised Targeted Crime and involved in Conspiring against the targeted victim -

Contained within the files of documented evidence 

• Individuals involved and connected in targeting of an individual in Exact location at the 

Exact moment I am in that location - Multiple documented events of individuals involved and 

connected contained within the documented evidence and report 

• Individuals involved and connected Knowledge of purchased new computer system and 

digital devices purchased in the year 2020 following confirmed computer hacking of the previous 

computer system and email services - new computer system recognised and confirmed as being 

subjected to computer hacking 2 days following switching on the new system and following 

professional setup involving multiple Security systems and change of details of all accounts -

Newly purchased computer system information was contained to the privacy of own home, family 

members parents only and purchased under the registration of registered business 

JC INNOVATIONS, not personal name 

• Individuals involved and connected knowledge of change of personal details, change of 

phone numbers multiple times, change of accounts and details, applied multiple Security systems 

to all digital devices and change of servers - 2019-2021 resulting in Fraudulent and Malicious 

activity in all new details and digital devices as with previous phone numbers and digital devices -

Documented evidence contained within the constructed files and reports 

• Individuals involved and connected knowledge of 2019-2021 targeted victims intentions of 

contacting specific individuals involving reporting targeted illegal activity and seeking assistance, 

which resulted in multiple counts of mail interception / impersonating contacts / Fraudulent email 

replies without supplying email address - Events of this nature occurring at Exact moment I am 

conducting these events and at precise moment I am using mail systems resulting in blocked 

contact to specific contact and continual Entrapment in the targeting 

• 2020 Publication of first manuscript development of 2013-2020 resulting in blocked 

marketing on social media websites - Individuals involved and connected knowledge of novel 

publication published under an authors penname, not personal name and knowledge of the exact 

time of publication resulting in interception of the marketing / knowledge of Social media sites 

used to market published novel - Marketing of published novel conducted in Privacy of own home 

• Individuals involved and connected knowledge of private conversations in the privacy of 

own home - Targeted victim obtaining advice from her mother, Cynthia Pearce to contact Fraser 

Elis, MP , Kadina for assistance in 2021 for the issue of illegal targeted activity 1993-2021 prior to 

the SA Government funding an ICAC investigation into the activities of Fraser Ellis, MP , Kadina 

. alleging his involvement in Misuse of Government funds and Tax evasion involvement in illegal 

activity - Documented evidence in the constructed legal case files proving his innocence and who 

the Government sources are involved in Misuse of Government funds and services in the period 

2012-2017 
Refer to report containing documented evidence of Steven Marshall, Premier of SA and Vicki 

Chapman, attorney General of SA involving 2017 illegal detainment of targeted victim and Misuse 

of Government funds and Govemment services, illegal activity of Money laundering through 

Government departments and utility accounts, altered BAS Statements in Australian tax Office 

resulting in created Fraudulent debts, missing funds and denied rebates 
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The completed constructed legal case files have been completed and constructed under the act 

of Government and Police Organised Targeting of an Individual in the Privacy of own home under 

the act of Illegal surveillance and have been completed following earlier submitted files of 

December 2021 to protect the innocent parties involved in assisting the targeted victim as to not 

be subjected to illegal targeted activity. 

Some files have been purposely reconstructed prior to sent date of postal systems dated on the 

top of this cover letter to protect the innocent parties from further targeting, and who are 

contained within the documented evidence involving: 
Reconstructed Files: 
File 6.3 Gov - Not Involved - Fraser Ellis, MP, Kadina 
File 12.3B Gov - Not Involved - Fraser Ellis, MP, Kadina 

I am informing you of my intentions of seeking Legal Representation to represent the Constructed 

legal case files in a court of law to result in Prosecution of the named Individuals involved and 

connected in this documented evidence of Government and Police Targeting of an Individual 

1993-2021 / Organised Targeted Crime / Organised Crime and Multiple law Suits against the 

individuals involved and connected and the illegal targeted activity involved. 

I am submitting the completed constructed legal case files for your consideration and review and 

am seeking your Urgent Attention and assistance to conduct an investigation into the reported 

illegal activity that is still current, active, present and has severely altered my life into a state of 

isolation for my own protection and isolation from business developments, including construction 

of further book developments as self protection of further Multiple Intellectual Property Theft, as 

the individuals involved and connected and the illegal targeted activity is still active under the act 

of Government and Police Illegal surveillance. 

I can be contacted directly at the address supplied at the top of the cover letter in consideration of 

your consideration of assisting me in this urgent matter, under the act of a Criminal investigation 

and documented evidence of the targeted victim (myself) being Entrapped in the act of illegal 

targeting for a period of 8 years, continuous denied assistance, continuous denied illegal activity, 

continuous denied investigations. 

I appreciate your time and consideration concerning this urgent matter. 

Yours Sincerely 

Jacqueline Pearce 

EFTA00269288



G-CE- WED )̂c) RE:SPON)5E 

Mr Reece Kershaw 
AFP Commissioner 
47 Kings Avenue, Barton 
Canberra ACT 2601 

CONFIDENTIAL 
MR REECE KERSHAW 
AFP COMMISSIONER 

28th January 2022 

Dear Mr Reece Kershaw, 

Jacqueline Pearce 

I am contacting you in addition to my previous contact dated 29th December 2021, regarding the 

supplied reports and USB files containing the constructed Legal Case File File 2. 2013-2021 

Chentelle Defoe marked incomplete, including Report incomplete. I have now completed the 

detailed report for that file and am submitting the completed file for your consideration and review. 

The file submitted 29th December 2021 remained incomplete , file construction and report due to 

the situation of my circumstances involving the submitted documented evidence and reports of 

Government and Police targeting of an individual involving Govemment and Police Illegal 

surveillance / shared illegal surveillance to Organised targeted Crime individuals involved and 

connected and the Privacy of my own home (the targeted victim) and the information contained 

within the reports and the documented evidence constructed Legal case files under threat by the 

multiple sources of individuals involved in Organised targeted Crime. 

Documented evidence contains Confirmation and established evidence of Illegal surveillance 

Following (stalking) targeted victims movements and activities from location to location while 

residing in the locations of : 
• 1988 Kadina SA 
• 1993 Willimulka SA 
• 2003-2017 Port Pine SA - Various residential addresses / Rental properties 

• 2017 Kadina SA 
• 2018 Adelaide SA 
• 2019 Kadina SA 

Documented evidence contains confirmation and established evidence of 2007-2017 targeted 

victim residing in Port Pirie multiple counts of blocked passage to assistance through mail 

systems interception blocked email services on computers and Telecommunication Systems 

resulting in the Entrapment of the targeted victim in the targeting. 

Confirmation : Documented evidence of Government and Police Illegal Surveillance and Shared 

Illegal Surveillance : 
• Documented evidence contains multiple counts of 1993-2021 Multiple Intellectual Property 

Theft of business concepts and businesses in hand written form only, not shared with a third 

party, not installed on a computer in Multiple sources possession, including American and SA 

Government sources - Refer to Stage 4 Intellectual Property Theft 

• 11th January 2017 - Relocation to Kadina from Port Pirie, 

packing possessions with parents to relocate to Kadina on 11th January 2017 following an 

Illegally ordered Court Ordered of a Conspired intention, explanation 
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Contained within the detailed report supplied, detained into police custody within 1 hour of 

completing the evaluation while packing household possessions with my parents, before enabled 

to relocate to Kadina, and detained on that particular day of relocating. 

• Words spoken by myself in the privacy of my own home, not shared with a third party, or 

spoken directly to the parties involved - The particular words spoken in privacy by myself in my 

own home written into statements of individuals involved and connected in Government and 

Police Organised Targeted Crime and involved in Conspiring against the targeted victim -

Contained within the files of documented evidence 

• Individuals involved and connected in targeting of an individual in Exact location at the 

Exact moment I am in that location - Multiple documented events of individuals involved and 

connected contained within the documented evidence and report 

• Individuals involved and connected Knowledge of purchased new computer system and 

digital devices purchased in the year 2020 following confirmed computer hacking of the previous 

computer system and email services - new computer system recognised and confirmed as being 

subjected to computer hacking 2 days following switching on the new system and following 

professional setup involving multiple Security systems and change of details of all accounts -

Newly purchased computer system information was contained to the privacy of own home, family 

members parents only and purchased under the registration of registered business 

JC INNOVATIONS, not personal name 

• Individuals involved and connected knowledge of change of personal details, change of 

phone numbers multiple times, change of accounts and details, applied multiple Security systems 

to all digital devices and change of servers - 2019-2021 resulting in Fraudulent and Malicious 

activity in all new details and digital devices as with previous phone numbers and digital devices -

Documented evidence contained within the constructed files and reports 

• Individuals involved and connected knowledge of 2019-2021 targeted victims intentions of 

contacting specific individuals involving reporting targeted illegal activity and seeking assistance, 

which resulted in multiple counts of mail interception / impersonating contacts / Fraudulent email 

replies without supplying email address - Events of this nature occurring at Exact moment I am 

conducting these events and at precise moment I am using mail systems resulting in blocked 

contact to specific contact and continual Entrapment in the targeting 

• 2020 Publication of first manuscript development of 2013-2020 resulting in blocked 

marketing on social media websites - Individuals involved and connected knowledge of novel 

publication published under an authors penname, not personal name and knowledge of the exact 

time of publication resulting in interception of the marketing I knowledge of Social media sites 

used to market published novel - Marketing of published novel conducted in Privacy of own home 

• Individuals involved and connected knowledge of private conversations in the privacy of 

own home - Targeted victim obtaining advice from her mother, Cynthia Pearce to contact Fraser 

Elis, MP , Kadina for assistance in 2021 for the issue of illegal targeted activity 1993-2021 prior to 

the SA Government funding an ICAC investigation into the activities of Fraser Ellis, MP , Kadina 

. alleging his involvement in Misuse of Government funds and Tax evasion I involvement in illegal 

activity - Documented evidence in the constructed legal case files proving his innocence and who 

the Government sources are involved in Misuse of Government funds and services in the period 

2012-2017 
Refer to report containing documented evidence of Steven Marshall, Premier of SA and Vicki 

Chapman, attorney General of SA involving 2017 illegal detainment of targeted victim and Misuse 

of Govemment funds and Government services, illegal activity of Money laundering through 

Government departments and utility accounts, altered BAS Statements in Australian tax Office 

resulting in created Fraudulent debts, missing funds and denied rebates 
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The completed constructed legal case files have been completed and constructed under the act 

of Government and Police Organised Targeting of an Individual in the Privacy of own home under 

the act of Illegal surveillance and have been completed following earlier submitted files of 

December 2021 to protect the innocent parties involved in assisting the targeted victim as to not 

be subjected to illegal targeted activity. 

Some files have been purposely reconstructed prior to sent date of postal systems dated on the 

top of this cover letter to protect the innocent parties from further targeting, and who are 

contained within the documented evidence involving: 
Reconstructed Files: 
File 6.3 Gov - Not Involved - Fraser Ellis, MP, Kadina 
File 12.3B Gov - Not Involved - Fraser Ellis, MP, Kadina 

I am informing you of my intentions of seeking Legal Representation to represent the Constructed 

legal case files in a court of law to result in Prosecution of the named Individuals involved and 

connected in this documented evidence of Government and Police Targeting of an Individual 

1993-2021 / Organised Targeted Crime / Organised Crime and Multiple law Suits against the 

individuals involved and connected and the illegal targeted activity involved. 

I am submitting the completed constructed legal case files for your consideration and review and 

am seeking your Urgent Attention and assistance to conduct an investigation into the reported 

illegal activity that is still current, active, present and has severely altered my life into a state of 

isolation for my own protection and isolation from business developments, including construction 

of further book developments as self protection of further Multiple Intellectual Property Theft, as 

the individuals involved and connected and the illegal targeted activity is still active under the act 

of Government and Police Illegal surveillance. 

I can be contacted directly at the address supplied at the top of the cover letter in consideration of 

your consideration of assisting me in this urgent matter, under the act of a Criminal investigation 

and documented evidence of the targeted victim (myself) being Entrapped in the act of illegal 

targeting for a period of 8 years, continuous denied assistance, continuous denied illegal activity, 

continuous denied investigations. 

I appreciate your time and consideration concerning this urgent matter. 

Yours Sincerely 

Jacqueline Pearce 
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CORRE.INT C.ONITA EEKI eQC A SS' STA fJc 

United States Attorneys Office 
Criminal Division 
1st Andrews Plaza 
New York City NY 10007 

Confidential 
Criminal Division 

3rd October 2022 

To Whom it may concern, 

Jacqueline Pearce 

I am contacting you as a direct victim of Jeffery Epstein and Ghislaine Maxwell that had remained 

undiscovered and revealed for over a 40 year period, and is connected to Government and Police 

sources in Australia and the Commonwealth. 

I first discovered unusual activity involving multiple counts of Fraudulent activity in my accounts in 

the year 2013 and commenced reporting the illegal targeted activity in the year 2015. 

During the year of 2013 I discovered a Criminal network revolving in the township of Port Pirie, 

my place of residence at that time, involving multiple individuals involved and connected to each 

other, and who were targeting me with various forms of illegal activity, which also included 

multiple counts of Intellectual Property Theft. 

During the period of 2014-2015 following Extreme Fraudulent and Malicious activity in my 

Telecommunication Systems resulting in blocked contact, blocked and altered text messages, 

Excessive rise in billing, which over a 2 year period resulted in Conspired created isolation I 

began to encounter Extreme Sexual Targeting by individuals involved in the Criminal Network and 

connected to one another, of which I began to document due to my suspicions that something 

was wrong, although I did not understand what was happening or what criminal activity actually 

was, having never encountered it before or ever being involved in any form of illegal criminal 

activity through out my whole life. 

In 2013 I discovered the Intellectual Property Theft of my first business plan development, The 

Specialist Medical Centre and M.S.I.C, a communication tool and digital referral system designed 

for Medical Professionals, and was contained within the original first business plan developed in 

the period 2006-2009. During these business plan developments I was under the guidance of a 

business advisor of the Regional Development Board, Port Pirie as a registered client, Michael 

Fetherstonhaugh. In 2013 I proceeded to Contest the Intellectual Property Theft of the two 

business plan developments with an Intellectual Properly Lawyer, Johnson Lawyers and 

-submitted Official Letters Of Involvement of the individuals involved in the two business 

developments obtained directly from the parties involved and was seeking legal representation. 

Following submitting the official Letters of Involvement to the contacted lawyer of Johnson 

Lawyers, John James the lawyer denied the individuals contained within the Official Letters of 

Involvement were involved or connected to the business plan developments and I was denied 

legal Representation to contest the Intellectual Property Theft of the two business plans. 
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Following contesting the Intellectual Property Theft of the two business plans I then encountered 
an Extreme attack involving the Criminal Network and individuals involved, which included : 

• Extreme Fraudulent activity - Money laundering through every service or account 

• Extreme Sexual Targeting - Conspired grooming and destruction of the targeted victim -
Which involved 1 individual who was directly connected to my business advisor of the two 
business plan developments, Michael Fetherstonhaugh, his nephew Paul Gardner, who 
threatened me with Government Prostitution and who was also connected to the first act of 
Conspired Sexual Targeting that occurred during the business developments in 2007-2009 
involving Michael Fetherstonhaugh / Peter Bannister , half brother to Paul Gardner, who 
introduced me to Shaun Steele following Peter Bannister targeting me in an act of Conspired 
Portrayed friendship 
All individuals are involved in motorcycle gangs which I discovered during the Conspired Sexual 
Targeting of Shaun Steele and the reason I ended the relationship 

• Extreme Police Targeting 2014-2016 - Which involved one police officer who was 
connected to Paul Gardner and Michael Fetherstonhaugh - Extreme Police targeting involved 
multiple counts of falsified charges and fines and severe police physical assault / brutality which 
resulted in sustained permanent injuries, one which included a suspected and 
also involved Police Sexual Targeting 
Police officer connected to Paul Gardner and Michael Fetherstonhaugh - Officer Richard Scott 
Bowman - Father in law to Paul Gardner and who's daughter had a child with Paul Gardner and 
had been jailed in the Port Augusta correction institution charged with prostitution 

• Extreme Police targeting of 2014-2016 resulted in court proceedings involving denied legal 
aid for a lawyer that was not involved which resulted in a lawyer Heidi Salvemini, Westside 
lawyers, Adelaide who was connected to an individual involved in the business plan 
developments and whose name was submitted in the Official Letters of Involvement in 2013 to 
the Intellectual Property lawyer - Roger Kirchner and Jemma Salvemini, who was Roger 
Kirchner's Executive Assistant in 2009 when I was applying for funding for the business plan with 
Roger Kirchner 

• During the court proceedings 2015-2016 I encountered the illegal conduct of the lawyer 
Heidi Salvemini involving Illegal Representation and illegally obtaining falsified medical records 
from a doctor of Port Pirie, Dr Abdul Kajani without my authority / withdrawn authority and 
withdrawn legal representation 1 month prior to her illegal representation in a court of law, of 

a 

in 2017 was 
connected to a Govemment source, Vickie Chapman, Attorney General of SA - Dr Abdul Kajani is 
connected to Roger Kirchner 
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During this time I relocated from Port Pirie to Kadina in February 2017, following my release from 

the illegal detainment in which I was illegally detained for a period of 6 weeks. 

Unbeknown to me in 2006-2013 I was a targeted victim by a man online, my first online presence 

in my whole life by a man who claimed his name was Adam Gurgly, who also claimed he resided 

in London, UK, but used the email address I rvand signed off every 

email with an initial "A" not Adam or used a surname, as did Ghislaine axwell, who signed her 

name with "G", not her full name or surname. 

During constant and continual email contact with maxwell, which occurred every night, London 

time in the periods of 2006-2013, and during the year of 2010 during the business development 

M.S.I.0 I asked maxwell if he could assist me with designing the business logo for my business 

development, of which he agreed. The business logo design M.S.I.0 was conducted online via 

email in 2010 and I received the business logo design from maxwell via email as attachments as 

MSIC%2Oloqo 

During the business development plan The Specialist medical Centre in 2009 I was involved in 

email contact with the Australian Government Department NEIS, a business support and training 

program that also financially supports small business start up - The funding of the business plan 

was denied by NEIS during this development 

In 2011, during the business development of M.S.I.0 and a fashion design business J Monequic I 

was involved in email contact with the Australian Government Department NEIS seeking funding 

and business support 
During this email contact with the Australian Government Department  NEIS I received an email 

containing email attachments which was received as 
NEIS'%20Traininq 

Exact format as received from maxwell in 2010 via email attachments during the business logo 

design of M.S.I.0 

Documented evidence of the Australian Government and Australian Government Departments 

connected to Epstein and Maxwell who were involved in direct targeting of the targeted victim in 

2006-2013 and involved portraying a deep meaningful friendship tactic of gaining trust. 

During the constant and continuous email interaction between myself and maxwell in 2006-2013 

the interactions contained sexual overtones of maxwell's encouragement to interact sexually and 

engage in sexual conversations and requested and encouraged me to send explicit sexual 

material, of which as a naive, sexually inexperienced mother of 4 children who had just 

separated from a 17 year abusive relationship of which I was isolated under his control from any 

form of contact outside of the household found intriguing and curiosity fuelled the situation and I 

complied and supplied sexual material to maxwell under his encouragement, and this fact of my 

naivety was played upon by Epstein and Maxwell by making the targeted victim / me feel sexually 

attractive, something g I had not felt before, having been in a marriage that was not of a loving or 

sexual nature, and my husband at the time was my third partner, having met him at the age of 20 

years old. 
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In the period of 2015-2017 I continued to constantly and continuously seek assistance by 
reporting the recognised illegal targeted activity in my accounts and life to every authority 
available to me but was constantly and continuously met with denied assistance, denied 
investigations and the reported illegal targeted activity provided in documented evidence form 
supplied with every report denied. 

In 2018 following relocating from Port Pirie to Kadina and believing the illegal targeted activity of a 
Criminal Network was contained to the location of Port Pirie only I began to rebuild my life in 
Kadina by gaining employment, continuing with the development of a manuscript of my first novel 
of which I commenced in 2013 and gained a publishing contract in 2018 with Austin Macauley 
Publishers, London UK and started to seek a relationship by creating an online dating site profile 
on numerous online dating sites. 

In 2018 I was once again targeted by a repeated pattern of Conspired Sexual Targeting involving 
a Professor of the Adelaide University, Waite Campus Vincent Bulone, who over the period of the 
relationship 2018-2019 displayed the Exact same Pattern of behaviour / conduct as previous 
individuals! partners involved in Conspired Sexual Targeting which occurred in 2007-2009 Shaun 
Steele and again in 2011-2012 David Johnson. 
Every act of the Conspired Sexual Targeting occurred during the periods of every business 
development that resulted in either Intellectual Property Theft or Sabotage of Career / Destruction 
of Career. 

Vincent Bulone I i olved in encoura• in• me to seek 

Vincent Bulone was connected to David Bradley and called himself David when first meeting, and 
David Bradley whose brother is a motorcycle gang member of the Hells Angels, Adelaide and is 
connected to Peter Bannister, Paul Gardner, Shaun Steele and Michael Fetherstonhaugh. 
David Bradley knew details of my first manuscript Reality that was still under development and 
details that I had kept confidential even from Vincent Bulone, who was Portraying my partner at 
the time. 
Vincent Bulone is connected to David Bradley, Sweden Government, France and France 
Government, Australian Government and Julia Gillard and Jay Weatherill in 2019 during the time 
of encouraging me to seek Psychological counselling 
Second Conspired Attempt on my life by 
Vincent Bulone Family history / Grandfather involves Murder 

In 2019 I ceased all contact with Vincent Bulone and remained permanently in Kadina residing 
with my parents, who are both suffering from Terminal health conditions and commenced 
construction of all documented evidence in my possession pertaining to the illegal targeted 
activity and commenced reporting, seeking assistance once more. 

In 2019 I sought Government Assistance with Steven Marshall, Premier of SA and Vickie 
Chapman, Attorney General of SA and submitted extensive documented evidence to support the 
submitted report, personally delivered to the offices of both parties. 

In 2020 I received reply letters from both contacted Government sources, Steven Marshall and 
Vickie Chapman containing the Exact same wording and advice, which involved ; 
• Denied assistance 
• Denied illegal targeted activity 
• Denied it was a case for the corruption commissioner ICAC/OPI 
• And advised to contact a law firm Slater and Gordon for legal assistance 

Following receiving the reply letters I began to research the advice involving the law firm Slater 
and Gordon. My research revealed a lawyer employed  in this law firm named 
Alexandra Nguyen 
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In 2017 involving the Conspired attack of Attempted murder by lethal injection to appear arm
er, Heidi Salvemini who ordered a 

that was connected to Vickie Cha•man 
Attome General of SA involved the name 

Further research of the law firm Slater and Gordon revealed a Government source connected to 
this law firm, Julia Gillard, Ex Prime Minister of Australia, who was also involved and connected to 
the Adelaide university, Waite Campus in 2019 durin  the period of Conspired Sexual Targeting 
of Vinrant Anima and his encouragement of seeking 
 Second Conspired attempt on my life involving Julia Gillard. 
Conspired lawyers / Conspired Falsified diagnosis / Conspired Government sources connected 
and involved and conspiring in another attempt on my life involving 2017 Vickie Cha man and 
2019 - 2020 Steven Marshall, Vickie Chapmen and Julia Gillard all involving 

and let al iniectinns to annear as suicide and includina Deformation of Character of the 
targeted victim / I  occurring 
following 2013 contesting Intellectual Property Theft and reporting illegal targeted activity I 
Whistle blower 
Confirmed documented evidence of Government sources involved in Criminal Network targeting 
of an individual, Conspired sexual assaults of Conspired Sexual Targeting and Conspired 
attempts on my life 

In the periods of 2019-2022 following continuous reporting of the illegal targeted activity I 
obtained reports from the contacted sources Confirming the illegal targeted activity as illegal as 
illegal targeted activity and involved Government and Police sources, and involved Organised 
Crime, while residing in Kadina in my parents home. 

In the period of 2019-2022 I continued to construct all documented evidence into legal Case files. 
During this process it was revealed that the targeting commenced in Kadina when I was 14 years 
of age and continued until the year of 2022, age 51, and contained a repeated pattern of illegal 
targeted activity, which included : 

• Multiple Intellectual Property Theft / destruction of Career 1989-2021 
• Money laundering involving Police sources and Government Departments 
• Conspired Sexual Targeting - Grooming and emotional destruction 
• Police targeting 
• Fraudulent and Malicious activity 
• Identity Theft 
• Fraudulent activity in Telecommunication Systems and Computer Systems 
• Denied assistance, Denied activity - Conspired Cover ups 
• %20 email received from maxwell and Australian Government Department NEIS - Directly 

connected I Epstein, Maxwell, Australian Govemment sources 
• Corporation TELCO connected to Multiple counts of illegal activity and connected to 

Government sources 
• Sources and individuals involved in any act connected to one another 

All illegal targeted activity occurring during the rebuild of my life and all business developments of 
career opportunities in a repeated pattern from the age of 14 years old until 2022, 51 years of 
age. 

Documented evidence revealed I was a direct target of Epstein and Maxwell online via email / 
computer systems, who have been legally documented as being consultants for Governments 
and were involved in sexual abuse rings involving Govemment sources and prominent powerful 
people, and were involved in grooming victims and Destruction of their careers for sexual demand 
of Sexual abuse rings involving theses sources. All activity has been conducted in a repeated 
pattern involving targeting of an individual over a 40 year period and is contained within the 
constructed legal Case files submitted with this report. 
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All acts of Destruction of Career involving Multiple Intellectual Property Theft are in the 
possession of Government sources and prominent powerful people who are involved in this 
Conspired Organised illegal targeted Criminal Network, that is connected to Epstein and Maxwell. 

I am contacting you to report this extensively documented crime involving Epstein and Maxwell 
and involves a Sexual Abuse Ring and a Criminal Network in Australia, America, France and 
worldwide sources, but is being conducted against me in Australia, mainly South Australia, and 
occurring in every location of my residential address. 

The targeting involves Illegal Surveillance of the Privacy of my own home and Privacy and 
involving Multiple Intellectual Property Theft / Stage 4 of hand written business concepts and 
businesses dating commencement 1993 and continuing until 2021, and all individuals and 
sources involved in targeting are in Exact location at the exact moment I am in that location and 
are connected to one another in some form. 

In 2019 I became aware that the illegal targeted activity was not contained to the Port Pine 
location only and involved Government and Police sources and a Criminal Network connected to 
Epstein and Maxwell. 

I am currently hiding in my parents home in Kadina SA in self isolation for my own protection from 
Conspired Sexual Targeting, I have no online presence, no contact with society and have shut 
down all business developments, employment opportunities or career opportunities for my own 
protection and the protection from Intellectual property Theft occurring. 

All reported illegal targeted activity has continued to be denied resulting in Obstruction of Justice, 
Conspired Cover ups and Entrapment in the targeting and denied assistance to be released from 
the entrapment and seek conviction and justice for this continuous crime that has been committed 
against me for over a 40 year period. My life is still currently under threat from any form of 
Conspired attacks including Conspired attempted murder by any means and I am under extreme 
psychological stress which I fear if this issue remains unresolved will eventually cause me to take 
my own life due to the ongoing threat and distress I suffer on a daily basis, and the entrapment 
has been continuous over a 10 year period of reporting and being denied assistance and justice. 

I am seeking your URGENT assistance and attention to this report of targeting of an individual by 
a Criminal Network in Australia and connected to Epstein and Maxwell, and the report and 
documented evidence that I was a direct target of both parties criminal activity and involvement in 
Sexual Abuse Rings, contained within the supplied evidence contained on the USB's. 

I have supplied the Constructed legal Case Files containing all documented evidence in my 
possession to support this criminal report of this extensively conducted crime against me that has 
been targeting my life for over a 40 year period. 

As all contact has been blocked by these sources involving Telecommunication Systems, 
Computer systems and Postal systems contact regarding this report will have to be conducted in 
person and I can be located at the address supplied at the top of this letter. 

lam requesting your IMMEDIATE URGENT ATTENTION regarding this matter. 

Yours Sincerely 
Jacqueline Pearce 
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USB's Contain : 

USB 1 : File 5 Epstein - Maxwell 
• 1.A Report 
• 1.6 Epstein 
• 2. Maxwell 
• 3. Olsen-John 
• 4. America Involv 
• 5. Epstein - Maxwell - Full file 
• 5. Evidence - Conspired 
• 5. Police Targeting 
• 5.6.8 ICAC-OPI 
• 6. Pattern - Legal 
• B. Report - Bill Clinton 

USB 2 : All Stages of Constructed Legal Case Files 
• Stage 1B Pattern of Targeting 
• Character Reference - Containing an incomplete timeline being completed as construction 

was in progress 
• Stage 1 
• Stage 2 
• Stage 3 
• Stage 4 
• Commonwealth Ombudsman 13-09-2022 
• Commonwealth Ombudsman 2022 
• Royal Commission 2022 
• 60 Minutes Kristy Thomson 
• Federal Agents 
• High Court 
• ICAC 2022 
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United States Attorneys Office Jac ueline Pearce 
Criminal Division 

Victim/witness coordinator 
1st Andrews Plaza 
New York City NY 10007 

Confidential 
- Victim / Witness coordinator 

3rd October 2022 

Dear Wendy Olsen, 

I am contacting you as a direct victim of Jeffery Epstein and Ghislaine Maxwell that had remained 
undiscovered and revealed for over a 40 year period, and is connected to Government and Police 
sources in Australia and the Commonwealth. 

I first discovered unusual activity involving multiple counts of Fraudulent activity in my accounts in 
the year 2013 and commenced reporting the illegal targeted activity in the year 2015. 
During the year of 2013 I discovered a Criminal network revolving in the township of Port Pirie, 
my place of residence at that time, involving multiple individuals involved and connected to each 
other, and who were targeting me with various forms of illegal activity, which also included 
multiple counts of Intellectual Property Theft. 

During the period of 2014-2015 following Extreme Fraudulent and Malicious activity in my 
Telecommunication Systems resulting in blocked contact, blocked and altered text messages, 
Excessive rise in billing, which over a 2 year period resulted in Conspired created isolation I 
began to encounter Extreme Sexual Targeting by individuals involved in the Criminal Network and 
connected to one another, of which I began to document due to my suspicions that something 
was wrong, although I did not understand what was happening or what criminal activity actually 
was, having never encountered it before or ever being involved in any form of illegal criminal 
activity through out my whole life. 

In 2013 I discovered the Intellectual Property Theft of my first business plan development, The 
Specialist Medical Centre and M.S.I.C, a communication tool and digital referral system designed 
for Medical Professionals, and was contained within the original first business plan developed in 
the period 2006-2009. During these business plan developments I was under the guidance of a 
business advisor of the Regional Development Board, Port Pirie as a registered client, Michael 
Fetherstonhaugh. In 2013 I proceeded to Contest the Intellectual Property Theft of the two 
business plan developments with an Intellectual Property Lawyer, Johnson Lawyers and 
submitted Official Letters Of Involvement of the individuals involved in the two business 
developments obtained directly from the parties involved and was seeking legal representation. 
Following submitting the official Letters of Involvement to the contacted lawyer of Johnson 
Lawyers, John James the lawyer denied the individuals contained within the Official Letters of 
Involvement were involved or connected to the business plan developments and I was denied 
legal Representation to contest the Intellectual Property Theft of the two business plans. 
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Following contesting the Intellectual Property Theft of the two business plans I then encountered 
an Extreme attack involving the Criminal Network and individuals involved, which included : 

• Extreme Fraudulent activity - Money laundering through every service or account 

• Extreme Sexual Targeting - Conspired grooming and destruction of the targeted victim -
Which involved 1 individual who was directly connected to my business advisor of the two 
business plan developments, Michael Fetherstonhaugh, his nephew Paul Gardner, who 
threatened me with Government Prostitution and who was also connected to the first act of 
Conspired Sexual Targeting that occurred during the business developments in 2007-2009 
involving Michael Fetherstonhaugh / Peter Bannister , half brother to Paul Gardner, who 
introduced me to Shaun Steele following Peter Bannister targeting me in an act of Conspired 
Portrayed friendship 
All individuals are involved in motorcycle gangs which I discovered during the Conspired Sexual 
Targeting of Shaun Steele and the reason I ended the relationship 

• Extreme Police Targeting 2014-2016 - Which involved one police officer who was 
connected to Paul Gardner and Michael Fetherstonhaugh - Extreme Police targeting involved 
multiple counts of falsified charges and fines and severe police physical assault / brutality which 
resulted in sustained permanent injuries, one which included a suspected-, and 
also involved Police Sexual Targeting 
Police officer connected to Paul Gardner and Michael Fetherstonhaugh - Officer Richard Scott 
Bowman - Father in law to Paul Gardner and who's daughter had a child with Paul Gardner and 
had been jailed in the Port Augusta correction institution charged with prostitution 

• Extreme Police targeting of 2014-2016 resulted in court proceedings involving denied legal 
aid for a lawyer that was not involved which resulted in a lawyer Heidi Salvemini, Westside 
lawyers, Adelaide who was connected to an individual involved in the business plan 
developments and whose name was submitted in the Official Letters of Involvement in 2013 to 
the Intellectual Property lawyer - Roger Kirchner and Jemma Salvemini, who was Roger 
Kirchner's Executive Assistant in 2009 when I was applying for funding for the business plan with 
Roger Kirchner 

• During the court proceedings 2015-2016 I encountered the illegal conduct of the lawyer 
Heidi SaNemini involving Illegal Representation and illegally obtaining falsified medical records 
from a doctor of Port Pirie, Dr Abdul Kajani without my authority / withdrawn authority and 
withdrawn legal representation 1 month prior to her illegal representation in a court of law, of 
which she submitted the illegally submitted the obtained medical record and proceeded to order a 

in I was 
connected to a Government source, Vickie Chapman, Attorney General of SA - Dr Abdul Kajani is 
connected to Roger Kirchner 
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During this time I relocated from Port Pine to Kadina in February 2017, following my release from 
the illegal detainment in which I was illegally detained for a period of 6 weeks. 

Unbeknown to me in 2006-2013 I was a targeted victim by a man online, my first online presence 
in my whole life by a man who claimed his name was Adam Guralv who also claimed he resided 
in London, UK, but used the email address and signed off every 
email with an initial "A" not Adam or used a surname. as did Ghislaine Maxwell, who signed her 
name with "G", not her full name or surname. 

During constant and continual email contact with maxwell, which occurred every night, London 

Min the periods of 2006-2013, and during the year of 2010 during the business development 
C I asked maxwell if he could assist me with designing the business logo for my business 

development, of which he agreed. The business logo design M.S.I.0 was conducted online via 
email in 2010 and I received the business logo design from maxwell via email as attachments as 
MSIC%2Ologo 

During the business development plan The Specialist medical Centre in 2009 I was involved in 
email contact with the Australian Government Department NEIS, a business support and training 
program that also financially supports small business start up - The funding of the business plan 
was denied by NEIS during this development 

In 2011, during the business development of M.S.I.0 and a fashion design business J Monequic I 
was involved in email contact with the Australian Government Department NEIS seeking funding 
and business support 
During this email contact with the Australian Government Department  NEIS I received an email 
containing email attachments which was received as 
NEIS%20Traininq 

Exact format as received from maxwell in 2010 via email attachments during the business logo 
design of M.S.I.0 

Documented evidence of the Australian Government and Australian Government Departments 
connected to Epstein and Maxwell who were involved in direct targeting of the targeted victim in 
2006-2013 and involved portraying a deep meaningful friendship tactic of gaining trust. 

During the constant and continuous email interaction between myself and maxwell in 2006-2013 
the interactions contained sexual overtones of maxwell's encouragement to interact sexually and 
engage in sexual conversations and requested and encouraged me to send explicit sexual 
material, of which as a naive, sexually inexperienced mother of 4 children who had just 
separated from a 17 year abusive relationship of which I was isolated under his control from any 
form of contact outside of the household found intriguing and curiosity fuelled the situation and I 
complied and supplied sexual material to maxwell under his encouragement, and this fact of my 
naivety was played upon by Epstein and Maxwell by making the targeted victim / me feel sexually 
attractive, something g I had not felt before, having been in a marriage that was not of a loving or 
sexual nature, and my husband at the time was my third partner, having met him at the age of 20 
years old. 
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In the period of 2015-2017 I continued to constantly and continuously seek assistance by 
reporting the recognised illegal targeted activity in my accounts and life to every authority 
available to me but was constantly and continuously met with denied assistance, denied 
investigations and the reported illegal targeted activity provided in documented evidence form 
supplied with every report denied. 

In 2018 following relocating from Port Pine to Kadina and believing the illegal targeted activity of a 
Criminal Network was contained to the location of Port Pine only I began to rebuild my life in 
Kadina by gaining employment, continuing with the development of a manuscript of my first novel 
of which I commenced in 2013 and gained a publishing contract in 2018 with Austin Macauley 
Publishers, London UK and started to seek a relationship by creating an online dating site profile 
on numerous online dating sites. 

In 2018 I was once again targeted by a repeated pattem of Conspired Sexual Targeting involving 
a Professor of the Adelaide University, Waite Campus Vincent Bulone, who over the period of the 
relationship 2018-2019 displayed the Exact same Pattern of behaviour / conduct as previous 
individuals / partners involved in Conspired Sexual Targeting which occurred in 2007-2009 Shaun 
Steele and again in 2011-2012 David Johnson. 
Every act of the Conspired Sexual Targeting occurred during the periods of every business 
development that resulted in either Intellectual Property Theft or Sabotage of Career / Destruction 
of Career. 

Vincent Bulone was also involved in encouraging me to see 

Vincent Bulone was connected to David Bradley and called himself David when first meeting, and 
David Bradley whose brother is a motorcycle gang member of the Hells Angels, Adelaide and is 
connected to Peter Bannister, Paul Gardner, Shaun Steele and Michael Fetherstonhaugh. 
David Bradley knew details of my first manuscript Reality that was still under development and 
details that I had kept confidential even from Vincent Bulone, who was Portraying my partner at 
the time. 
Vincent Bulone is connected to David Bradley, Sweden Govemment, France and France 
Government, Australian Government and Julia Gillard and Jay Weatherill in 2019 during the time 
of encouraging me to seek Psychological counselling 
Second Conspired Attempt on my life b 
Vincent Bulone Family history / Grandfat er involves Murder 

In 2019 I ceased all contact with Vincent Bulone and remained permanently in Kadina residing 
with my parents, who are both suffering from Terminal health conditions and commenced 
construction of all documented evidence in my possession pertaining to the illegal targeted 
activity and commenced reporting, seeking assistance once more. 

In 2019 I sought Government Assistance with Steven Marshall, Premier of SA and Vickie 
Chapman, Attorney General of SA and submitted extensive documented evidence to support the 
submitted report, personally delivered to the offices of both parties. 

In 2020 I received reply letters from both contacted Government sources, Steven Marshall and 
Vickie Chapman containing the Exact same wording and advice, which involved ; 
• Denied assistance 
• Denied illegal targeted activity 
• Denied it was a case for the corruption commissioner ICAC/OPI 
• And advised to contact a law firm Slater and Gordon for legal assistance 

Following receiving the reply letters I began to research the advice involving the law firm Slater 
and Gordon. My research revealed a lawyer employed  in this law firm named 
Alexandra Nguyen 
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In 2017 involving the Conspired attack of Attempted murder by lethal injection to appear as 
suicide as a result of an ille al act b a connected la er, Heidi Salvemini who ordered a 

that was connected to Vickie Chapman 
Attorney General of SA involved the name 

Further research of the law firm Slater and Gordon revealed a Government source connected to 
this law firm, Julia Gillard, Ex Prime Minister of Australia, who was also involved and connected to 
the Adelaide university, Waite Campus in 2019 durin  the period of Conspired Sexual Targeting 
of Vincent Bulone and his encouragement of seeking 

/ Second Conspired attempt on my life involving Julia Gillard. 
Conspired lawyers / Conspired Falsified diagnosis / Conspired Government sources connected 
and involved and conspiring in another attempt on my life involving 2017 Vickie Chapman and 
2019 - 2020 Steven Marshall, Vickie Chapmen and Julia Gillard all involving 

and lethal injections to appear as suicide, and including Deformation of Character of the 
targeted victim II  3ccurring 
following 2013 contesting Intellectual Property Theft and reporting illegal targeted activity / 
Whistle blower 
Confirmed documented evidence of Government sources involved in Criminal Network targeting 
of an individual, Conspired sexual assaults of Conspired Sexual Targeting and Conspired 
attempts on my life 

In the periods of 2019-2022 following continuous reporting of the illegal targeted activity I 
obtained reports from the contacted sources Confirming the illegal targeted activity as illegal as 
illegal targeted activity and involved Government and Police sources, and involved Organised 
Crime, while residing in Kadina in my parents home. 

In the period of 2019-2022 I continued to construct all documented evidence into legal Case files. 
During this process it was revealed that the targeting commenced in Kadina when I was 14 years 
of age and continued until the year of 2022, age 51, and contained a repeated pattern of illegal 
targeted activity, which included : 

• Multiple Intellectual Property Theft / destruction of Career 1989-2021 
• Money laundering involving Police sources and Government Departments 
• Conspired Sexual Targeting - Grooming and emotional destruction 
• Police targeting 
• Fraudulent and Malicious activity 
• Identity Theft 
• Fraudulent activity in Telecommunication Systems and Computer Systems 
• Denied assistance, Denied activity - Conspired Cover ups 
• %20 email received from maxwell and Australian Government Department NEIS - Directly 

connected / Epstein, Maxwell, Australian Government sources 
• Corporation TELCO connected to Multiple counts of illegal activity and connected to 

Government sources 
• Sources and individuals involved in any act connected to one another 

All illegal targeted activity occurring during the rebuild of my life and all business developments of 
career opportunities in a repeated pattern from the age of 14 years old until 2022, 51 years of 
age. 

Documented evidence revealed I was a direct target of Epstein and Maxwell online via email / 
computer systems, who have been legally documented as being consultants for Governments 
and were involved in sexual abuse rings involving Government sources and prominent powerful 
people, and were involved in grooming victims and Destruction of their careers for sexual demand 
of Sexual abuse rings involving theses sources. All activity has been conducted in a repeated 
pattern involving targeting of an individual over a 40 year period and is contained within the 
constructed legal Case files submitted with this report. 
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All acts of Destruction of Career involving Multiple Intellectual Property Theft are in the 
possession of Government sources and prominent powerful people who are involved in this 
Conspired Organised illegal targeted Criminal Network, that is connected to Epstein and Maxwell. 

I am contacting you to report this extensively documented crime involving Epstein and Maxwell 
and involves a Sexual Abuse Ring and a Criminal Network in Australia, America, France and 
worldwide sources, but is being conducted against me in Australia, mainly South Australia, and 
occurring in every location of my residential address. 

The targeting involves Illegal Surveillance of the Privacy of my own home and Privacy and 
involving Multiple Intellectual Property Theft / Stage 4 of hand written business concepts and 
businesses dating commencement 1993 and continuing until 2021, and all individuals and 
sources involved in targeting are in Exact location at the exact moment I am in that location and 
are connected to one another in some form. 

In 2019 I became aware that the illegal targeted activity was not contained to the Port Pine 
location only and involved Government and Police sources and a Criminal Network connected to 
Epstein and Maxwell. 

I am currently hiding in my parents home in Kadina SA in self isolation for my own protection from 
Conspired Sexual Targeting, I have no online presence, no contact with society and have shut 
down all business developments, employment opportunities or career opportunities for my own 
protection and the protection from Intellectual property Theft occurring. 

All reported illegal targeted activity has continued to be denied resulting in Obstruction of Justice, 
Conspired Cover ups and Entrapment in the targeting and denied assistance to be released from 
the entrapment and seek conviction and justice for this continuous crime that has been committed 
against me for over a 40 year period. My life is still currently under threat from any form of 
Conspired attacks including Conspired attempted murder by any means and I am under extreme 
psychological stress which I fear if this issue remains unresolved will eventually cause me to take 
my own life due to the ongoing threat and distress I suffer on a daily basis, and the entrapment 
has been continuous over a 10 year period of reporting and being denied assistance and justice. 

I am seeking your URGENT assistance and attention to this report of targeting of an individual by 
a Criminal Network in Australia and connected to Epstein and Maxwell, and the report and 
documented evidence that I was a direct target of both parties criminal activity and involvement in 
Sexual Abuse Rings, contained within the supplied evidence contained on the USB's. 

I have supplied the Constructed legal Case Files containing all documented evidence in my 
possession to support this criminal report of this extensively conducted crime against me that has 
been targeting my life for over a 40 year period. 

As all contact has been blocked by these sources involving Telecommunication Systems, 
Computer systems and Postal systems contact regarding this report will have to be conducted in 
person and I can be located at the address supplied at the top of this letter. 

lam requesting your IMMEDIATE URGENT ATTENTION regarding this matter. 

Yours Sincerely 
Jacqueline Pearce 
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USB's Contain : 

USB 1 : File 5 Epstein - Maxwell 
• 1.A Report 
• 1.B Epstein 
• 2. Maxwell 
• 3. Olsen-John 
• 4. America Involv 
• 5. Epstein - Maxwell - Full file 
• 5. Evidence - Conspired 
• 5. Police Targeting 
• 5.6.8 ICAC-OPI 
• 6. Pattern - Legal 
• B. Report - Bill Clinton 

USB 2 : All Stages of Constructed Legal Case Files 
• Stage 1B Pattern of Targeting 
• Character Reference - Containing an incomplete timeline being completed as construction 

was in progress 
• Stage 1 
• Stage 2 
• Stage 3 
• Stage 4 
• Commonwealth Ombudsman 13-09-2022 
• Commonwealth Ombudsman 2022 
• Royal Commission 2022 
• 60 Minutes Kristy Thomson 
• Federal Agents 
• High Court 
• ICAC 2022 
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Re Your Complaint 

I refer to your attendance at the Office for Public Integrity ('OPI') for an Interview on 21 February 2017 and your subsequentcorrespondence 

You have provided a la s e number of documents to the OR for consideration 

Elements of your complaint relate to matters which are outside of my lurisdictiort, Your complaint has been considered in term of issues raised against South Australia Police officers, intellectual property theft, West Side Lawyers and the South Australian Civil and Administrative Tribunal. 
The further information you have provided does not cause me to reconsider my earlier determination. 

e gravamen of your complaint has been considered and assessed as requiring no further action. 
rdingly, your file will remain dosed. 

I do not in =nd to correspond with you further in relation to the Issues you have raised  and have 4-,instructed the OR to file future correspondence from you relating to these issues without resame. 
:;.You will receive a response from the OPI if you provide new intormattorrwhereautliet action is required. 
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POLICE:. TARGET/NC 2CP-I - aCI6 ' geteRRen By oe - ..ThITERNS6cl- intOESTICaTicht 

OFFICE FOR PUBLIC INTEGRITY 

Your reference number 

9 February 2022 

Ms Jacqueline Pearce 

Dear Ms Pearce 

Thank you for making your complaint to the Office for Public Integrity (OPI). 

Your complaint has been registered and referred for assessment to the Internal Investigation 

Section (IS) of the South Australia Police. The IIS is responsible for assessing and 
investigating the conduct of police officers. 

Your complaint has been given a reference number, which is contained above. Please quote 

this number if you contact us. The IIS will provide you with a different reference number to use 

if you contact the IIS. 

Why has my complaint been referred to the IIS? 

Complaints and reports about police conduct are dealt with under the Police Complaints and 

Discipline Act 2016 (PCD Act). 

The PCD Act gives the IIS the primary responsibility for managing complaints and reports 

about police conduct and requires the OPI to refer complaints and reports to the IIS for 

assessment The OPI will only refer a complaint or report about police to the Independent 

Commission Against Corruption in limited circumstances. 

What happens next? 

The IIS will assess your complaint and decide whether further action is required. The OPI 

oversees this process. Complaints and reports assessed by IIS may be re-assessed by the 

OPI. 

Further action may be taken if the complaint or report is assessed as raising a potential issue 

of corruption, misconduct or maladministration in public administration, or a breach of 

discipline. For further explanation of how your complaint or report might be assessed, please 

refer to the factsheet. 

The IIS will advise you of the outcome of its assessment. Should you wish to contact the IIS 

please email 

Can I tell people I have made a complaint? 

The PCD Act prevents you from disclosing or publishing certain information about your 

complaint or report, and penalties may apply for unauthorised disclosures or publications (see 

sections 45 and 46 of the PCD Act). 

AC.f.fioss t 1 101 Groniell Stec; Aficiarde SA 5000 

CPO Mailbox 13 2 Mr:1 ,31C1.,  :SA 5101 

- ,3463 51- 3 I Compspirts e21.)." 1.17 
opi se gin, dli 
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Some examples about what you can and cannot disclose or publish are provided in the 
attached factsheet. 

If you are unsure about what you can divulge about your complaint or report, or you want to 
seek permission to divulge information, please contact the OPI or seek independent legal 
advice. 

Yours sincerely 

Wow/l ,0240& 

Emma Townsend 
Director 
OFFICE FOR PUBLIC INTEGRITY 

EFTA00269308
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SOUTH AUSTRALIA POLICE 
SAFER COMMUNITIES 

09 March 2022 

____Ms..l_acqueline Pearce 

Dear Ms Pearce 

I refer to your complaint against police received at the Internal Investigation Section (11S) of 

the South Australia Police (SAPOL) on 07 February 2022. It has been entered onto the 

complaints management system and assigned registration number I have 

reviewed your complaint and carried out an assessment pursuant to sections 13 and 14 of 

the Police Complaints and Discipline Act 2016 (the Act). 

I have noted th ave been previously assessed in another complaint that you 

made (number. I am now closing your new complaint as, vide section 15(a) of 

the Act, I consider it has already been dealt with by my section. 

Yours faithfully 

Joanne Sharman APM 
Detective Chief Inspector 
Officer in Charge 
INTERNAL INVESTIGATION SECTION 

6P.Poie it.:11/4)aA)EmaKsi itC 5exuesa._ A806E Rsik)C, 

PSTErK) MeNxwEt-t- AasTRAu WI cog -t PouCC 

Government of 
South Australia 

Itt• 

Service Integrity Leadership Collaboration Courage Respect 

South Australia Police, GPO Sox 1539. Adeadds SA 5001 ASS 93 799 021 562 monv.polleo.sa.gov.au 

k------,a55555555555 
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OFFICE FOR FOR PUBLIC INTEGRITY 

rCAC AO5T CcoL1 COkER OP 
Our ret 

30 Marc 2022 

Ms Jacqueline Pearce 

Dear Ms Pearce 
 _---- 

di
( Thank you for your complaint to the Office for Public Integrity (OPI) of 3 February 2022 in which 

"' you allege that various government agencies and non-government orgeniesilions have 
engaged in money laundering, computer hacking, sexual crimes, intellectual property theft and 

corruption. 

DEKIED rkEPoRTED ru-avet 
ACT 0 

5 -VALE I 

STAGE 3 

C. ink grU.-1- REF 

You also et • ain that ou were detained at' 

. You say that T em • ers o a omen were invo ve o 
order. 

The s reviewed the information you provided and assessed your complaint in 

cue vinth the Independent Commission Against Corruption Act 2072 (ICAC Act). The 

of provides that the OPI may determine to refer a complaint or report to another agency 

rther assessment or to take no further action. 

Ile I acknowledge that the experjenr 1 sr ibe have been distressing for you, do not 

IE ink that the! els su-rriclent information available. to supporttho ellegatiorih to justify a 

era en  for further assessment to anot 

ThWar action in res of our corn lain!) e no In light of the above ave determined to 
pursuant to section 18E(1)(c) o e ICAC Act 

no further action will be taken, I will now close the file. 

Yours sincerely 
, 

Louise Schulz 
Manager Assessments 
Office for Public Integrity 

REfi.)-/ - ictic .alb A KID (.2017 - BROce GAM")ER. 

of3scRocritA OF 3 uns-ricE L41111 tiCiLD I PIC KI\XISDC6- - 

erITRAPMENT CF Ocnt4 Cct)SPi t itCs,c . 
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